DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$2125.50 Rec:\$40.00

2020-948703

07/06/2020 02:32 PM \$2,165.50 Pgs=3 SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1318-23-810-034

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 445, PO BOX 10297 ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: Wendy P Hurley PO Box 3353 Stateline, NV 89449

ESCROW NO: 11000963-JML

RPTT \$2,125.50

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Linda Barrow McCall Trustee of the Linda Barrow McCall Revocable Living Trust, created July 31, 2014

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Wendi P. Hurley, an unmarried woman

all that real property situated in the City of Stateline, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

created July 31, 2014 McCall, Trustel Linda Barrow McCall, Prustee STATE OF NEVADA } ss: COUNTY OF une 30 This instrument was acknowledged before me on inda Me Call (seal) Notary Public GINGER SHANNON BESASPARIS DONDERO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA My Commission Expires: 08-20-2021 Certificate No: 17-2764-5

The Linda Barrow McCall Revocable Living Trust,

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

Lot 10, Block B, as shown on the official map of KINGSBURY MEADOWS SUBDIVISON, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on July 5, 1955, as Document No. 10542.

APN: 1318-23-810-034

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s) 1318-23-810-034					\wedge
a.						
b.						\ \
C.	***************************************	**************************************		Militar (reconstruct)		\ \
đ.		Property of the same of the sa				\ \
2.	Time of Daniel					\ \
	Type of Property:			_		\ \
a.	☐ Vacant Land	b. x	Single Fam. Res	š. [f	OR RECORDERS	OPTIONAL USE ONL
C. e.	☐ Condo/Twnhse☐ Apt. Bldg	d. 🗆	2-4 Plex] 6	3ook	Page
	— · + ·· - · - · - ·	f. 🗆	Comm'l/Ind'l	[0	Date of Recording:	
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆	Mobile Home	1	Notes:	
i.	Other			_		
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	nf Prope	rhe /			
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreck	seura Onlu	ty.	\$ A		mentananan serian. mpamanalandikalandikan
C.	Transfer Tax Value	Journ Offing	(value of property) \$	- Alexandre - Alex	ands Altering grown months - " with the collins."
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tay Dua-		\$	545,000.00	
				\$	2,125.50	
4.	If Exemption Claimed		/ /	h.)]	
	a. Transfer Tax Exe	nption, pe	r NRS 375.090, Sc	ection	/ /	
	 b. Explain Reason for 	r Exempti	on:	1		
of 10%		est at 1% y additional	ner month Duren		additional tax due, IS 375.030, the Bu	
Signati	ure 10053292830040	蚂				
•				Capacit	y <u>Grantee</u>	raphi
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	ELLER (GRANTOR) IN	FORMATI	ON	BIN	FD (CDANTEE) II	U
	(REQUIRED	N		 	ER (GRANTEE) II (REQUIRE	
Linda E	ame: Linda Barrow McC Barrow McCall Revocable	all Truster	of the Pa	rint Name	: Wendi P. Hurley	
Addres	s: PO Box 4456			idress:	PO By	3333
City: S	tateline	menonental control of control	0.100(3000)			ULU 4
State: N	√V Zip: 89449	**************************************	Appen (PRE)	otok (Zin	teleline 89440	and for the second seco
Address	COMPANY/PERSON ame: Signature Title Cor s: 212 Elks Point Road,	Suite 445,	STING RECORDII	NG (Requ	- A	or Buyer) JML
- ty 31	ate, Zip: Zephyr Cove, N				hold Returns	Ann western
7	AS A PUBLIC R	ECORD T	HIS FORM MAY E	BE RECO	RDED/MICROFIL	MED